506065447 05/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DHARMESH PATEL	12/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL KERNING	
Street Address:	226 7TH STREET	
City:	GARDEN CITY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11530	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16802812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6312497500

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS O'ROURKE

Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD STE. 120

Address Line 2: BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2696
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. O'ROURKE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign2696#page1.tif source=Assign2696#page2.tif

PATENT 506065447 REEL: 052695 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Daniel Kerning an individual, having an office at 226 7th Street, Garden City, New York 11530, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present of future conventions between or among countries, in and to my invention or inventions disclosed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled Security and Public Safety Application for a Mobile Device with Audio/Video.

Analytics and Access Control Authentication for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 12, 2018, and has Serial No. 16/128,619, and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Daniel Kerning, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Daniel Kerning, its successors and assigns.

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrator and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Daniel Kerning, or its representatives known to me, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal

PATENT REEL: 052695 FRAME: 0152 proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said

Letters Patent to be issued to said Daniel Kerning, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other

papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said

Daniel Kerning, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce

protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry

into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

Dated: [Z[11]18]

Dharmesh Patel
Address: 18 Upper Brook Drive
North Brunswick, NJ 08902

STATE OF NEW YORK (SOUNTY OF NASSAU MIDDELS (S)

On this 11 day of December 2018, before me personally appeared Daniel Kerning to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as their own free act and deed.

Notary Public

VIJAYA V. KOTHARI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50052155 My Commission Expires 1/4/2022

> PATENT REEL: 052695 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 05/19/2020